author in the region, there is a plot of land with a land area of 180 m2 and a building area of 
100 m2 located in the Klaten area which will be sold to the buyer with a transaction value of 
IDR 300,000,000, (three hundred million rupiah) and the acquisition value of the tax object that 
has been assessed  

by the assessment team is IDR 570,000,000,-, (five hundred and seventy million rupiah) the 
buyer as a taxpayer has filled out the Regional Tax Payment Letter (or what can be called SSPD) 
after filling in the SSPD, and submitted research then the BPHTB SSPD verification research 
action was carried out, after it was carried out verified by the Klaten Regional Revenue Service

[...]

Market Value, which in the letter contains the total amount of tax that must be paid by the 
taxpayer for the land area of 180 m2 and the building area of 100 m2, namely the original price. 

transaction IDR 300,000,000,- (three hundred million rupiah) becomes IDR 570,000,000,- (five 
hundred and seventy million rupiah) for tax calculations, the difference is very large, namely 
IDR 270,000,000,-, (two hundred and seven tens of millions of rupiah) this is what makes 

people confused about what is the basis for the assessment of the Regional Revenue Service